



WPSS No.3250 of 2018
Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.C. Tiwari, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted by the learned Deputy Advocate General that, since the petitioner did not submit the required document in the office of Director Rajaji Tiger Reserve, Dehradun, the claim of the petitioner for appointment could not be considered.

On the other hand, learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner has already submitted the required documents before the respondent authority and he has also annexed a copy of the same in the Writ Petition.

In such circumstances, I permit the petitioner to submit all relevant papers alongwith an affidavit before the Director Rajaji Tiger Reserve, Dehradun within a period of ten days from today. The Director Tiger Reserve, Dehradun shall verify the same.

Petitioner shall also file a copy of said affidavit before this Court by way of filing Supplementary Affidavit.

List this matter on 11.10.2018. On that day, learned Deputy Advocate General shall apprise the Court as to whether on the basis of the documents submitted by the petitioner, the petitioner can be given appointment.

(V.K. Bist, J.)

20.09.2018



2020:UHC:5652