

Delay Condonation Appl. In Counter Affidavit Nos. 988 of 2019 and 984 of 2019
In

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Pragyanand Tewari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Narayan Dutt, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Delay condonation applications are allowed and delay in filing counter affidavits is condoned. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents are taken on record.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 29.04.2019, immediately after fresh cases alongwith connected matters.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
15.04.2019

NEHA