



2020:UHC:5652

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018
Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Kartikey Molakhi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Adity Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As prayed, one week and no more time to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit in all connected cases.

List this matter on 06.05.2019, immediately after fresh cases alongwith connected cases.

NEHA

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
29.04.2019