

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018
Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Aditya Singh and Mr. Ishan Sachdeva, Advocates for the petitioner.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 07.05.2019 alongwith WPSS No. 79 of 2017 alongwith connected matters.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
06.05.2019

NEHA