

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018
Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. N.P. Sah, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Petitioner is permitted to file supplementary affidavit in the Registry within 24 hours.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted 48 hours' time to seek instructions on the documents enclosed with the supplementary affidavit.

List this matter on 17.05.2019 alongwith connected matters.

NEHA

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
13.05.2019