



2020:UHC:5652

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushil Vasishtha, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

At the request of learned Brief Holder for the State, list this matter on 27.05.2019, immediately after fresh cases.

Navin

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

17.05.2019