

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Eshan Sachdeva, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Darshan Singh Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Learned Brief Holder appearing for the State submits that petitioners have filed certain forged documents in the writ petition and this aspect has been highlighted in the counter affidavit.

List this matter on 12.02.2020 along with connected cases.

Petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

Navin

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

14.12.2019