

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

At the request of Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 19.02.2020 immediately after fresh cases.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

12.02.2020

*Aswal*