

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

None present for the petitioner.

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

In the interest of justice, list this matter on 09.09.2020.

Aswal

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

08.09.2020