

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

The case is taken up through video conferencing.

There is no representation for the petitioner.

Mr. T.S. Phartiyal, Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.

In the interest of justice, list this matter alongwith connected cases on 27.11.2020.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

18.11.2020