

MCC No. 589 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3250 of 2018

with

MCC No. 593 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3251 of 2018

with

MCC No. 594 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3351 of 2018

with

MCC No. 592 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3352 of 2018

with

MCC No. 590 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3354 of 2018

with

MCC No. 595 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3430 of 2018

with

MCC No. 591 of 2020 (Restoration Application)

In

WPSS No. 3434 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Kartikey Maulekhi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner/review applicant.

Mr. T.S. Phartiyal, Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

For the reasons mentioned in the restoration applications, the same are allowed. Accordingly, the order dated 15.10.2020 passed by this Court is hereby recalled and the review applications are restored to its original number.

These applications have been filed seeking review of the order dated 09.09.2020, whereby writ petitions filed by the petitioners have been dismissed by this Court.

Perused the review applications filed on behalf of review applicants as well as the affidavit filed in support thereof.

I have also perused the judgment under review.

Review of an order can be made only when there is some error apparent on the face of record. It is not a case herein.

Learned counsel appearing for the review applicants has also not been able to point out any error apparent on the face of record, which may warrant invocation of review jurisdiction.

Accordingly, the review applications (MCC No. 498 of 2020, MCC No. 504 of 2020, MCC No. 503 of 2020, MCC No. 502 of 2020, MCC No. 499 of 2020, MCC No. 500 of 2020, MCC No. 501 of 2020 (Review Application) are dismissed.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

27.11.2020