

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS 3250/2018 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Narayan Datt, Standing Counsel, for the State.</p> <p>(2) Learned State Counsel relies upon a document, enclosed as Annexure CA-3, particularly at page 21 of the counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 2, for contending that petitioner did not qualify to be a seasonal employee.</p> <p>(3) Learned Counsel for the petitioner, however, relies upon a document dated 23.7.2019, which was issued by Chief Conservator of Forest, Human Resource Development and Personnel Management, Uttarakhand, which is on record as Annexure-1 to the review application, filed by petitioner in 2020. By referring to that document, learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that a false allegation was levelled against the petitioner of tampering with the record and Chief Conservator of Forest in his enquiry report has clarified that petitioner is a seasonal employee and he is entitled to the benefit available to seasonal employee for regular employment.</p> <p>(4) Learned State Counsel submits that the respondents had no opportunity to respond to the document, which is</p>

now being relied upon by the petitioner.

(5) In such view of the matter, list with connected writ petitions on 18.5.2026.

(6) In the meantime, respondent no. 2 shall file supplementary counter affidavit.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)
15.4.2026

Pr

--	--	--	--